

ULSTER COUNTY LEGISLATIVE NEWS

ULSTER COUNTY NEWS INFORMATION
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE
244 FAIR STREET, 6TH FLOOR
KINGSTON, NY 12401

MEDIA CONTACT INFO

• OFFICE PHONE 845–340–3900

• EMAIL LegNews@co.ulster.ny.us

Legislature.UlsterCountyNY.gov

Weekly Update For The Week Of April 17 – April 21, 2023

Monday, April 17	5:00 PM – Charter Revision Commission, in the Legislative Chambers, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston, and by videoconferencing, Zoom Meeting ID: 840 4292 4344
	6:00 PM – Ulster County Trails Advisory Committee , in the KL Binder Library, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
	6:30 PM – Ulster County Law Enforcement Community Engagement Committee, in the Legislative Chambers, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston, and 17 Bigelow Rd., Malden-on-Hudson, NY
Tuesday, April 18	5:00 PM – Ways & Means Committee, in the KL Binder Library, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
	6:00 PM (or immediately following Ways & Means Committee) – Caucuses: Democrats, in the Legislative Chambers, Republicans, in the KL Binder Library, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
	7:10 PM – Public Hearing: Pursuant to Agricultural Markets Law Article 25AA on 8-Year Review of Agriculture District No. 2, in the Legislative Chambers, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
	7:15 PM – Public Hearing: On CDBG Economic Development Small Business Grant Program Application: The Hudson House and Distillery, in the Legislative Chambers, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
	7:20 PM (or immediately following the Public Hearings) – Legislative Session , in the Legislative Chambers, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
Wednesday, April 19	9:00 AM – Ulster County Industrial Development Agency Board , in the Legislative Chambers, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
	10:00 AM (or immediately following the UC IDA) Ulster County Capital Resources Corporation Board, in the Legislative Chambers, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
Thursday, April 20	5:30 PM – Youth Board, at Ulster County Human Services Complex, Youth Bureau Suite, 100 Development Court, Kingston
Friday, April 21	12 Noon – Resolution Deadline